

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1060 of 1988

Appellant :- Pratap Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.C. Katiyar, A.K. Rai, D.K. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Sri Sunil Kumar Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 6. Sri Navneet Singh, holding brief of Sri R.P.S Chauhan appears for appellant no. 7, whose power is taken on record today.

Despite previous order dated 16.2.2018, having been communicated to the C.J.M concerned on 28.2.2018, no response whatsoever has been received.

Let a fresh report be called from the C.J.M concerned as regards the living status of appellant nos. 3 to 5, i.e., Anant Singh, Raj Bali Singh and Bhola Singh, in the light of the order dated 4.4.2018 in **Criminal Appeal No.1867/1984 (Laloo vs. State)**.

List in the week commencing **9.7.2018**, showing the name of Sri R.P.S Chauhan as counsel for appellant no.7.

Let the office of the Registrar General, in addition to normal mode of communication, also intimate the Judgeship concerned telephonically as well as through an E-mail, to ensure that a report is submitted by the court concerned, in the light of the order of this Court dated 4.4.2018 in Criminal Appeal No.1867/1984, on or before the next date.

Summon the records forthwith, if not already received.

Order Date :- 10.4.2018

Chandra