

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1060 of 1988

Appellant :- Pratap Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.C. Katiyar,A.K. Rai,D.K. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

The report of C.J.M. dated 21.04.2018 indicates that appellants No.3/Anant Singh, 4/Raj Bali Singh and 5/Bhola Singh have expired, whereas appellants No.2/Mahabali Singh and 6/Hansraj Singh are represented by Sri Sunil Kumar Mishra and appellant No.7/Karan Singh is represented by Sri Nawneet Singh holding brief of Sri R.P.S. Chauhan, learned counsel.

The appeal stands dismissed as abated qua appellants No.3, 4 and 5.

L.C.R. stands received.

Upon receipt of the L.C.R. office is directed to prepare paper-books and handover a copy of the same to the respective counsels of appellants on payment of usual charges and the learned A.G.A. free of cost, if already not tendered.

List in the week commencing 10.08.2018 for hearing.

Order Date :- 11.7.2018

Pr/-